

Bid Results Detail Report



**LEICESTER BO 1445(37)
C03031
FEDERAL**

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 03, 2021, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: Replacement of existing culvert with a bridge along with related approach roadway and channel work.
COMPLETION DATE: November 04, 2022
LOCATION: Bridge No. 4 located in the town of Leicester on TH 12 (Old Jerusalem Road) over the Leicester river beginning approximately 0.73 miles north from its intersection with TH 1 (Leicester-Whiting Road) and extending north westerly approximately 0.062 miles.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 25 INDUSTRIAL LANE MENDON, VT 05701		2. PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 14818 VT ROUTE 116 HINESBURG, VT 05461		3. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$62,000.000	\$62,000.00	\$29,000.000	\$29,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	670.000	\$27.000	\$18,090.00	\$24.750	\$16,582.50	\$15.000	\$10,050.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	2,160.000	\$24.500	\$52,920.00	\$38.000	\$82,080.00	\$15.000	\$32,400.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	150.000	\$56.500	\$8,475.00	\$35.000	\$5,250.00	\$35.000	\$5,250.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	90.000	\$86.500	\$7,785.00	\$70.000	\$6,300.00	\$95.000	\$8,550.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	560.000	\$41.500	\$23,240.00	\$51.000	\$28,560.00	\$55.000	\$30,800.00
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	190.000	\$39.000	\$7,410.00	\$75.000	\$14,250.00	\$50.000	\$9,500.00
504.10	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING	LS	1.000	\$71,000.000	\$71,000.00	\$74,200.000	\$74,200.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
505.155	STEEL PILING, HP 12 X 63	LF	460.000	\$79.000	\$36,340.00	\$82.000	\$37,720.00	\$125.000	\$57,500.00
505.45	DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	EACH	2.000	\$7,900.000	\$15,800.00	\$8,250.000	\$16,500.00	\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00
506.50	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM (GALVANIZED)	LB	30,830.000	\$4.000	\$123,320.00	\$4.430	\$136,576.90	\$5.000	\$154,150.00
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (BLACK)	LB	2,390.000	\$0.840	\$2,007.60	\$1.810	\$4,325.90	\$2.000	\$4,780.00
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)	LB	15,330.000	\$0.960	\$14,716.80	\$1.490	\$22,841.70	\$2.500	\$38,325.00
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (456 - 7/8" X 7")	LS	1.000	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	35.000	\$60.500	\$2,117.50	\$70.000	\$2,450.00	\$100.000	\$3,500.00
525.44	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED HDSB/FASCIA MOUNTED/STEEL TUBING	LF	125.000	\$427.000	\$53,375.00	\$447.000	\$55,875.00	\$500.000	\$62,500.00
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (2500 SF - EST.)	EACH	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.000	\$120,000.00	\$170,000.000	\$170,000.00
531.17	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC PAD	EACH	8.000	\$824.000	\$6,592.00	\$530.000	\$4,240.00	\$3,500.000	\$28,000.00
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	48.000	\$63.000	\$3,024.00	\$35.000	\$1,680.00	\$1.000	\$48.00
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE III)	CY	490.000	\$42.500	\$20,825.00	\$94.000	\$46,060.00	\$65.000	\$31,850.00
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	10.000	\$87.500	\$875.00	\$94.000	\$940.00	\$95.000	\$950.00
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	420.000	\$45.500	\$19,110.00	\$65.000	\$27,300.00	\$65.000	\$27,300.00
620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	65.000	\$13.000	\$845.00	\$4.000	\$260.00	\$10.000	\$650.00
621.21	HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	69.000	\$49.500	\$3,415.50	\$52.000	\$3,588.00	\$35.000	\$2,415.00
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	4.000	\$1,200.000	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$4,800.00
621.737	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALV HD STEEL BEAM	EACH	4.000	\$3,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$3,175.000	\$12,700.00	\$10,000.000	\$40,000.00
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	170.000	\$2.300	\$391.00	\$2.500	\$425.00	\$1.000	\$170.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	200.000	\$42.000	\$8,400.00	\$52.000	\$10,400.00	\$35.000	\$7,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.00	\$15,500.000	\$15,500.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,300.000	\$1,300.00	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	8.000	\$442.000	\$3,536.00	\$350.000	\$2,800.00	\$100.000	\$800.00
634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	HR	520.000	\$2.700	\$1,404.00	\$2.000	\$1,040.00	\$1.000	\$520.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$136,000.000	\$136,000.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$110,000.000	\$110,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$5,700.000	\$5,700.00	\$12,100.000	\$12,100.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	1,370.000	\$1.100	\$1,507.00	\$6.000	\$8,220.00	\$2.000	\$2,740.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	500.000	\$1.600	\$800.00	\$8.000	\$4,000.00	\$2.000	\$1,000.00
651.15	SEED	LB	25.000	\$25.000	\$625.00	\$12.000	\$300.00	\$25.000	\$625.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	30.000	\$0.560	\$16.80	\$12.000	\$360.00	\$25.000	\$750.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.250	\$337.000	\$84.25	\$800.000	\$200.00	\$2,000.000	\$500.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	30.000	\$179.000	\$5,370.00	\$75.000	\$2,250.00	\$50.000	\$1,500.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	350.000	\$21.500	\$7,525.00	\$17.000	\$5,950.00	\$10.000	\$3,500.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	50.000	\$42.000	\$2,100.00	\$100.000	\$5,000.00	\$10.000	\$500.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.250	\$1,100.000	\$275.00	\$800.000	\$200.00	\$3,000.000	\$750.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	50.000	\$3.400	\$170.00	\$6.000	\$300.00	\$25.000	\$1,250.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	30.000	\$51.000	\$1,530.00	\$50.000	\$1,500.00	\$50.000	\$1,500.00
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	2.000	\$225.000	\$450.00	\$300.000	\$600.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	200.000	\$3.800	\$760.00	\$5.000	\$1,000.00	\$5.000	\$1,000.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	890.000	\$1.800	\$1,602.00	\$4.000	\$3,560.00	\$5.000	\$4,450.00
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	10.000	\$22.500	\$225.00	\$23.500	\$235.00	\$50.000	\$500.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	1.000	\$22.500	\$22.50	\$25.000	\$25.00	\$10.000	\$10.00
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	1.000	\$107.000	\$107.00	\$110.000	\$110.00	\$250.000	\$250.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PC4)	CY	74.000	\$1,700.000	\$125,800.00	\$1,100.000	\$81,400.00	\$1,700.000	\$125,800.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PC5)	CY	44.000	\$1,300.000	\$57,200.00	\$840.000	\$36,960.00	\$1,700.000	\$74,800.00
Totals:					\$927,358.95		\$1,109,050.00		\$1,235,308.00

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 15 BELDEN ROAD RUTLAND, VT 05701		5. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$43,500.000	\$43,500.00		
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	670.000	\$13.000	\$8,710.00	\$21.000	\$14,070.00		
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	2,160.000	\$18.000	\$38,880.00	\$40.000	\$86,400.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00		
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	150.000	\$18.000	\$2,700.00	\$24.000	\$3,600.00		
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	90.000	\$55.000	\$4,950.00	\$46.000	\$4,140.00		
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	560.000	\$28.000	\$15,680.00	\$40.000	\$22,400.00		
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	190.000	\$33.000	\$6,270.00	\$40.500	\$7,695.00		
504.10	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING	LS	1.000	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00	\$65,800.000	\$65,800.00		
505.155	STEEL PILING, HP 12 X 63	LF	460.000	\$98.000	\$45,080.00	\$107.000	\$49,220.00		
505.45	DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	EACH	2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00		
506.50	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM (GALVANIZED)	LB	30,830.000	\$5.500	\$169,565.00	\$4.500	\$138,735.00		
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (BLACK)	LB	2,390.000	\$3.000	\$7,170.00	\$1.250	\$2,987.50		
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)	LB	15,330.000	\$2.250	\$34,492.50	\$1.500	\$22,995.00		
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (456 - 7/8" X 7")	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.000	\$2,300.00		
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	35.000	\$175.000	\$6,125.00	\$44.000	\$1,540.00		
525.44	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED HDSB/FASCIA MOUNTED/STEEL TUBING	LF	125.000	\$515.000	\$64,375.00	\$418.000	\$52,250.00		
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (2500 SF - EST.)	EACH	1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$220,000.000	\$220,000.00		
531.17	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC PAD	EACH	8.000	\$530.000	\$4,240.00	\$429.000	\$3,432.00		
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	48.000	\$20.000	\$960.00	\$28.000	\$1,344.00		
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE III)	CY	490.000	\$43.000	\$21,070.00	\$86.000	\$42,140.00		
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	10.000	\$66.000	\$660.00	\$66.000	\$660.00		
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	420.000	\$50.000	\$21,000.00	\$54.000	\$22,680.00		
620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	65.000	\$13.000	\$845.00	\$6.000	\$390.00		
621.21	HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	69.000	\$60.000	\$4,140.00	\$45.000	\$3,105.00		
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	4.000	\$1,430.000	\$5,720.00	\$1,200.000	\$4,800.00		
621.737	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALV HD STEEL BEAM	EACH	4.000	\$3,700.000	\$14,800.00	\$3,000.000	\$12,000.00		
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	170.000	\$2.750	\$467.50	\$2.200	\$374.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	200.000	\$40.000	\$8,000.00	\$46.000	\$9,200.00		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.00		
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	8.000	\$500.000	\$4,000.00	\$280.000	\$2,240.00		
634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	HR	520.000	\$30.000	\$15,600.00	\$20.000	\$10,400.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$250,000.000	\$250,000.00	\$120,000.000	\$120,000.00		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00		
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	1,370.000	\$2.000	\$2,740.00	\$2.700	\$3,699.00		
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	500.000	\$3.000	\$1,500.00	\$3.200	\$1,600.00		
651.15	SEED	LB	25.000	\$13.000	\$325.00	\$7.300	\$182.50		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	30.000	\$2.500	\$75.00	\$3.500	\$105.00		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.250	\$300.000	\$75.00	\$680.000	\$170.00		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	30.000	\$70.000	\$2,100.00	\$56.000	\$1,680.00		
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")								